
	STATEWIDE

	PEDESTRIAN AND PEDALCYCLIST INVOLVED



	[bookmark: IDX][bookmark: _GoBack]Fairfield County - All Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	12
	12
	186
	304
	514
	12
	14
	259

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	14
	15
	177
	317
	523
	14
	19
	266

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	8
	12
	168
	400
	588
	8
	13
	255

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	11
	9
	159
	368
	547
	13
	12
	238

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	12
	13
	155
	398
	578
	15
	19
	234

	
	57
	61
	845
	1,787
	2,750
	62
	77
	1,252
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	FAIRFIELD COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	ALL COLLISIONS





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX1]Fairfield County - All Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Victims by Age Group

	Victim Age
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	Unknown
	0
	0
	12

	Under 4
	2
	1
	22

	4-5
	0
	0
	8

	6-9
	1
	2
	17

	10-14
	0
	1
	37

	15-19
	3
	3
	141

	20-24
	6
	9
	150

	25-34
	10
	21
	238

	35-44
	8
	13
	197

	45-54
	11
	9
	144

	55-64
	10
	10
	145

	65-74
	8
	7
	105

	75+
	3
	1
	36

	
	62
	77
	1,252
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	[bookmark: IDX2]**Other Injuries include Possible and Minor Injuries




	FAIRFIELD COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	ALL COLLISIONS





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX3]Fairfield County - Speed Related Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	4
	6
	87
	120
	217
	4
	6
	119

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	9
	6
	77
	135
	227
	9
	7
	105

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	3
	4
	83
	132
	222
	3
	4
	116

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	1
	3
	68
	136
	208
	1
	3
	103

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	1
	9
	59
	144
	213
	2
	9
	85

	
	18
	28
	374
	667
	1,087
	19
	29
	528
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	FAIRFIELD COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	SPEED RELATED COLLISIONS





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS
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	[bookmark: IDX4]Fairfield County - Speed Related Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Victims by Age Group

	Victim Age
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	Unknown
	0
	0
	8

	Under 4
	1
	0
	11

	4-5
	0
	0
	4

	6-9
	1
	0
	9

	10-14
	0
	1
	15

	15-19
	1
	2
	74

	20-24
	2
	7
	68

	25-34
	2
	7
	109

	35-44
	2
	5
	78

	45-54
	4
	3
	53

	55-64
	4
	4
	44

	65-74
	2
	0
	45

	75+
	0
	0
	10

	
	19
	29
	528
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	[bookmark: IDX5]**Other Injuries include Possible and Minor Injuries




	FAIRFIELD COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	SPEED RELATED COLLISIONS
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	[bookmark: IDX6]Fairfield County - Speed Related Collisions

	
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	Time of Day
	

	12:01am - 1:00am
	11
	8
	2
	6
	3
	8
	16

	1:01am - 2:00am
	7
	5
	1
	2
	1
	3
	12

	2:01am - 3:00am
	6
	3
	4
	2
	2
	5
	7

	3:01am - 4:00am
	3
	3
	1
	6
	3
	1
	4

	4:01am - 5:00am
	5
	2
	3
	1
	1
	2
	6

	5:01am - 6:00am
	7
	3
	3
	3
	7
	7
	7

	6:01am - 7:00am
	7
	8
	4
	8
	9
	10
	4

	7:01am - 8:00am
	7
	10
	8
	3
	7
	10
	3

	8:01am - 9:00am
	6
	2
	3
	6
	5
	6
	8

	9:01am - 10:00am
	4
	7
	3
	7
	1
	3
	7

	10:01am - 11:00am
	6
	3
	6
	6
	8
	11
	5

	11:01am - Noon
	8
	4
	7
	4
	7
	12
	9

	12:01pm - 1:00pm
	5
	5
	4
	7
	8
	8
	8

	1:01pm - 2:00pm
	11
	6
	5
	7
	9
	7
	8

	2:01pm - 3:00pm
	7
	9
	4
	7
	9
	11
	11

	3:01pm - 4:00pm
	10
	6
	8
	5
	3
	17
	8

	4:01pm - 5:00pm
	10
	10
	9
	6
	11
	12
	6

	5:01pm - 6:00pm
	8
	4
	5
	14
	15
	6
	9

	6:01pm - 7:00pm
	11
	5
	7
	9
	3
	14
	11

	7:01pm - 8:00pm
	9
	7
	5
	5
	14
	9
	15

	8:01pm - 9:00pm
	7
	5
	1
	3
	5
	2
	13

	9:01pm - 10:00pm
	5
	4
	3
	7
	2
	9
	12

	10:01pm - 11:00pm
	4
	5
	5
	9
	6
	10
	13

	11:01pm - Midnight
	3
	4
	6
	4
	5
	7
	12

	
	167
	128
	107
	137
	144
	190
	214
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	FAIRFIELD COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	SPEED RELATED

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX7]Fairfield County - Motor Vehicle Collisions - at least One Occupant Unrestrained

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	5
	3
	10
	9
	27

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	8
	2
	17
	11
	38

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	1
	3
	17
	7
	28

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	7
	4
	17
	15
	43

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	7
	0
	18
	10
	35

	
	28
	12
	79
	52
	171
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	FAIRFIELD COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS
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	[bookmark: IDX8]Fairfield County - Motor Vehicle Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	UNRESTRAINED OCCUPANTS ONLY

	Victim Age
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	Unknown
	0
	0
	1

	Under 4
	2
	0
	2

	4-5
	0
	0
	2

	6-9
	1
	0
	1

	10-14
	0
	1
	1

	15-19
	2
	0
	15

	20-24
	2
	2
	16

	25-34
	6
	3
	24

	35-44
	4
	0
	15

	45-54
	3
	2
	7

	55-64
	4
	3
	4

	65-74
	2
	2
	6

	75+
	1
	0
	0

	
	27
	13
	94
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	[bookmark: IDX9]**Other Injuries include Possible and Minor Injuries




	FAIRFIELD COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	UNRESTRAINED OCCUPANTS OF MOTOR VEHICLES
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	[bookmark: IDX10]Fairfield County - DUI (Alcohol or Drug) Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	4
	1
	18
	13
	36
	4
	1
	24

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	3
	1
	13
	8
	25
	3
	1
	20

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	3
	4
	7
	12
	26
	3
	5
	10

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	4
	0
	12
	11
	27
	6
	0
	17

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	8
	1
	17
	15
	41
	11
	2
	26

	
	22
	7
	67
	59
	155
	27
	9
	97
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	FAIRFIELD COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	DUI (ALCOHOL OR DRUG) INVOLVED





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX11]Fairfield County - DUI (Alcohol or Drug) Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Victims by Age Group

	Victim Age
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	Unknown
	0
	0
	0

	Under 4
	1
	0
	1

	4-5
	0
	0
	0

	6-9
	0
	0
	0

	10-14
	0
	0
	3

	15-19
	0
	0
	3

	20-24
	2
	2
	7

	25-34
	7
	3
	36

	35-44
	6
	0
	16

	45-54
	6
	3
	7

	55-64
	3
	0
	15

	65-74
	2
	1
	9

	75+
	0
	0
	0

	
	27
	9
	97





	FAIRFIELD COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	DUI (ALCOHOL OR DRUG) INVOLVED





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX12]Fairfield County - DUI Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Drivers 'Contributing To'

	
	Female
	Male

	Driver Age
	

	Unknown
	0
	0

	Under 15
	0
	0

	15-20
	2
	5

	21-25
	7
	16

	26-35
	11
	29

	36-45
	11
	21

	46-55
	7
	14

	56-65
	1
	20

	66-75
	0
	9

	76+
	0
	0

	
	39
	114




	FAIRFIELD COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	DUI (ALCOHOL OR DRUG) INVOLVED





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX13]Fairfield County - DUI (Alcohol or Drug) Involved Collisions

	
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	Time of Day
	

	12:01am - 1:00am
	2
	0
	4
	0
	0
	2
	3

	1:01am - 2:00am
	3
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	3

	2:01am - 3:00am
	3
	2
	0
	1
	0
	1
	5

	3:01am - 4:00am
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	2

	4:01am - 5:00am
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1

	5:01am - 6:00am
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	1
	5

	6:01am - 7:00am
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0

	7:01am - 8:00am
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0

	8:01am - 9:00am
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1

	9:01am - 10:00am
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	10:01am - 11:00am
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	11:01am - Noon
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0

	12:01pm - 1:00pm
	0
	2
	1
	1
	0
	2
	0

	1:01pm - 2:00pm
	1
	0
	0
	0
	2
	0
	1

	2:01pm - 3:00pm
	0
	3
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0

	3:01pm - 4:00pm
	1
	2
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1

	4:01pm - 5:00pm
	1
	0
	0
	1
	2
	1
	3

	5:01pm - 6:00pm
	0
	0
	2
	2
	0
	1
	0

	6:01pm - 7:00pm
	2
	0
	0
	0
	1
	2
	3

	7:01pm - 8:00pm
	1
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1

	8:01pm - 9:00pm
	2
	1
	0
	3
	0
	1
	8

	9:01pm - 10:00pm
	1
	2
	1
	3
	1
	1
	1

	10:01pm - 11:00pm
	1
	1
	0
	2
	2
	5
	7

	11:01pm - Midnight
	1
	1
	2
	1
	0
	3
	5

	
	23
	16
	13
	18
	12
	23
	50
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	FAIRFIELD COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	DUI (ALCOHOL OR DRUG) INVOLVED

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX14]Fairfield County - Top Primary Contributing Factor

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Contributing Factor
	Collisions

	Driving Too Fast for Conditions
	1,011

	Animal In Road
	433

	Failed To Yield Right of Way
	279

	Improper Lane Usage/Change
	211

	Driver Under Influence
	144

	Wrong Side/Wrong Way
	108

	Other Improper Driver Action
	81

	Distracted/Inattention
	62

	Debris
	56

	Disregarded Signs/Signals/Etc.
	44
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	FAIRFIELD COUNTY

	TOP PRIMARY CONTRIBUTING FACTORS
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	[bookmark: IDX15]**Other Injuries include Possible and Minor Injuries




	FAIRFIELD COUNTY

	TOP PRIMARY CONTRIBUTING FACTORS





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX16]Fairfield County - Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Killed
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Seriously Injured
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Other Injury

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	1
	2
	1
	0
	4
	1
	2
	1

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	0
	1
	2
	1
	4
	0
	1
	2

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	2
	2
	3
	0
	7
	2
	2
	2

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	1
	2
	1
	0
	4
	1
	2
	1

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	2
	1
	3
	0
	6
	2
	1
	3

	
	6
	8
	10
	1
	25
	6
	8
	9
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	PEDESTRIAN AND PEDALCYCLIST INVOLVED





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX17]Fairfield County - Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist by Age Group

	Victim Age
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Killed
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Seriously Injured
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Other Injury

	Unknown
	0
	0
	0

	Under 4
	0
	0
	0

	4-5
	0
	0
	0

	6-9
	0
	1
	0

	10-14
	0
	0
	1

	15-19
	0
	1
	3

	20-24
	1
	0
	0

	25-34
	0
	1
	1

	35-44
	0
	1
	0

	45-54
	2
	2
	3

	55-64
	0
	2
	0

	65-74
	2
	0
	1

	75+
	1
	0
	0

	
	6
	8
	9
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	[bookmark: IDX18]**Other Injuries include Possible and Minor Injuries




	STATEWIDE

	PEDESTRIAN AND PEDALCYCLIST INVOLVED





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX19]Fairfield County - Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Roadway
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Killed
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Seriously Injured
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Other Injury

	US-321
	1
	3
	1
	0
	5
	1
	3
	1

	I-77
	1
	0
	2
	0
	3
	1
	0
	2

	SC-213
	1
	0
	1
	0
	2
	1
	0
	1

	Ramp-8247
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0

	S-102
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	S-222
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0

	S-242
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	S-278
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0

	S-3
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0

	S-522
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	
	5
	5
	7
	0
	17
	5
	5
	7
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	STATEWIDE

	PEDESTRIAN AND PEDALCYCLIST INVOLVED





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX20]Fairfield County - Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Intersection
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Killed
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Seriously Injured
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Other Injury

	S-102@S-195
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	S-111@US-321
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	S-166@US-321
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0

	S-189@S-278
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0

	S-222@Cty-SWALLOW LN
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0

	S-23@US-321
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0

	S-3@S-75
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0

	S-522@S-646
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	S-56@S-242
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	S-61@SC-321
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0

	
	1
	5
	4
	0
	10
	1
	5
	4
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